

CONFIRMATION OF INSURANCE

Policy Holder :	Chiller Box Limited
Address :	Unit 6 Carbery Enterprise Park 36 White Hart Lane London N17 8DP
Business Description :	Design, sale, wholesale, supply and installation of catering and kitchen systems, equipment, air conditioning units and refrigeration equipment.

Public, Products & Employers Liability

Period of Cover :	3 rd April 2020 to : 2 nd April 2021
Limit of Indemnity :	Public Liability - any one occurrence £2,000,000 Products Liability - any one occurrence and in the aggregate in the period of
	insurance £2,000,000
	Employers Liability - any one occurrence £10,000,000
Insurer : Policy No : Indemnity to Principal : Excess : Terms and Conditions :	Aviva 100599394CSI Yes £500 – Third Party Property Damage Height Limit Plumbing (Standard) Condition and Excess Sub-Contractors Insurances Use of Heat

Excess Layer Public & Products Liability

Period of Cover :	3 rd April 2020 t	0:	2 nd April 2021
Limit of Indemnity:	Public Liability: applies to any one Products Liability: applies in aggregat	occurrer £8,00	00,000 in excess of primary: £2,000,000 Limit nce. 0,000 in excess of primary: £2,000,000 Limit period of insurance.
Insurer : Policy No : Terms and Conditions:	American Internation 25053977 SC271a – Asbesto SC279 – Heat Wor SC251 – Public/Pro	s Except k Away	tion

Total Public and Products Limit of Indemnity £10,000,000



The Cronin Insurance Consultancy Limited. Registered in England & Wales No. 11586474. Directors: D Cronin ACII, A Cronin The Cronin Insurance Consultancy Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA). Firm Registration Number: 911524.



Contract Works

Period of Cover :	3 rd April 2020	to :	2 nd April 2021	
Sum Insured :	connection there	with for wl	nd materials for use in hich the Insured nsit to and from the	£250,000
Insurer : Policy No : Excess: Terms and Conditions :	Aviva 100599394CSI £350.00 – All Cla £500.00 – Theft Cessation of Wo	or malicio		
Professional Indemnity				

Period of Cover :	3 rd June 2020	to :	2 nd June 2021
Limit of Indemnity :	£500,000 – Any	One Claim	ı
Insurer : Policy No : Indemnity to Principal : Excess : Terms and Conditions :	Hiscox PL-PSC1000235 Yes £1,000 As per Policy and		e issued.

Excess Professional Indemnity Not Insured

All policies are subject to terms and conditions as specified in the policy wording and other associated documents.

We have placed the insurance which is the subject of this letter after consultation with the client and based upon the client's instructions only. Terms of coverage, including limits and excess are based upon information provided to us by insurers.

This letter is issued as a matter of information only and confers no right upon a third party other than those provided by the policy. This letter does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies described herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this letter may be issued or pertain, the insurance afforded by the policy (policies) described herein is subject to all terms, conditions, limitations, exclusions and cancellation provisions and may also be subject to warranties. Limits shown may have been reduced by paid claims.

We express no view and assume no liability with respect to the solvency or future ability to pay of any of the insurance companies which have issued the insurance(s).

We assume no obligation to advise any third party of any developments regarding the insurance(s) subsequent to the date hereof. This letter is given on the condition that you forever waive any liability against us based upon the placement of the insurance(s) and/or the statements made in this letter (to the extent such waiver is legally permitted).



The Cronin Insurance Consultancy Limited. Registered in England & Wales No. 11586474. Directors: D Cronin ACII, A Cronin The Cronin Insurance Consultancy Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA). Firm Registration Number: 911524.



This letter may not be reproduced by you or used for any other purpose without our prior written consent.

This letter shall be governed by and shall be construed in accordance with English law. Please Quote Client Ref: **43409581**.

D Cronin

Darren Cronin ACII Chartered Insurance Broker Managing Director

Date: 2nd June 2020



The Cronin Insurance Consultancy Limited. Registered in England & Wales No. 11586474. Directors: D Cronin ACII, A Cronin The Cronin Insurance Consultancy Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA). Firm Registration Number: 911524.